

19.12.2022: xəbər

Kirshehir Provincial Directorate of Youth Services and Sports of the Republic of Türkiye and volunteers at "Dunya" school

On December 14, 2022, Turkish guests visited Khazar University's "Dunya" school. Khazar University Public Relations and Media director Alovzat Amirbeyli introduced the guests from Kirshehir who came to Khazar University within the framework of the "Türkiye-Azerbaijani Youth Exchange" program.

The director of "Dunya" school, Nazpəri Bayramova, informed the guests about the school. A film about "Dunya" school was demonstrated. The guests got acquainted with photo booths, exhibits and personal belongings, which fully reflect the life and activities, business and creative relations of the founder of "Dunya" school, Nailəxanım İsayeva, and then with the school's library.

The head of Kirshehir Provincial Directorate of Youth Services and Sports of the Republic of Türkiye Numan Şahin, head of department Aslan Uçar, project leader Hakan Avşar and volunteers expressed their satisfaction with the visit. A banquet was held in honor of the guests.

On the same day, an excursion to the State Historical-Architecture Reserve "Ateşgah Temple" and the State History-Culture and Nature Reserve "Yanardag" was organized for the guests.

On December 15, the guests visited the "The Alley of Martyrs", "Baku Turkish Martyrs' Memorial", "Maiden's Tower", "Upland Park", "Flame Towers", "Baku Boulevard" and "Mausoleum of Seyid Yahya Bakuvi", "İcherişeher".

Türkiyə Cümhuriyyəti Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyi Kırşehir rayon rəhbərliyi və könüllüləri "Dünya" məktəbində

2022-ci il dekabrın 14-də türkiyəli qonaqlar Xəzər Universitetinin "Dünya" məktəbində oldular. Xəzər Universiteti ictimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli "Türkiyə-Azərbaycan Gənclik Mübadiləsi" proqramı çərçivəsində Xəzər Universitetinə gəlmiş kırşehirli qonaqları təqdim etdi.

"Dünya" məktəbinin direktoru Nazpəri Bayramova qonaqlara məktəb haqqında məlumat verdi. "Dünya" məktəbi haqqında film nümayiş etdirildi. Qonaqlar Nailəxanım muzeyində "Dünya" məktəbinin qurucusu Nailəxanım İsayevanın həyat

və fəaliyyətini, işgüzar və yaradıcılıq əlaqələrini dolğun əks etdirən fotostendlər, eksponatlar və şəxsi əşyaları, sonra isə məktəbin kitabxanası ilə tanış oldular.

Türkiyə Cümhuriyyəti Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyi Kırşehir rayon rəhbəri Numan Şahin, şöbə müdiri Aslan Uçar, layihə rəhbəri Hakan Avşar və könüllülər çıxış edərək, səfərdən məmnun olduqlarını bildirdilər. Qonaqların şərəfinə ziyafət verildi.

Həmin gün qonaqlar üçün "Atəşgah məbədi" Dövlət Tarix-Memarlıq Qoruğu və "Yanardağ" Dövlət Tarix-Mədəniyyət və Təbiət Qoruğuna ekskursiya təşkil edildi.

Dekabrın 15-də qonaqlar "Şəhidlər Xiyabanı", "Bakı Türk Şəhidliyi", "Qız Qalası", "Dağüstü Park", "Alov qüllələri", "Bakı bulvarı" və "Seyid Yəhya Bakuvi türbəsi"ni ziyarət etdilər, "İçərişəhər"lə tanış oldular.













